TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPS SCS, INC.		07/12/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Parcel Service of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461821	LIVINGSTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email: trade marks@kslaw.com, mribando@kslaw.com, vbantug@kslaw.com, setelman@kslaw.com, was also between the compact of the compac

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

1180 Peachtree St., N.E.

Address Line

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique L. Ribando
Signature:	/Monique L. Ribando/
Date:	07/25/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0131** Total Attachments: 1 source=LIVINGSTON - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, UPS SCS, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, whose business address is 199 Bay Street, Suite 2800, Commerce Court West, Toronto, M5L1A9 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has registered the trademark "LIVINGSTON" (stylized) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Registration No. 2,461,821 (hereinafter the "Mark").

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service of America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, whose business address is 55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration therefor;

WHEREAS, the assignment of said Mark, and registration thereof, shall be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

UPS SCS, INC

Name: Maurice Agresta

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

Title: Assistant Treasurer

Dated:

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

OF AMERICA, INC.

Name: Jeffrey D. Firestone

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: July 12, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0133